Thursday, August 25, 2016
MAYSVILLE def. CROOKSVILLE 35-23

Friday, August 26, 2016
PHILO def. WEST MUSKINGUM 44-7

Friday, September 2, 2016
MAYSVILLE def. NEW LEXINGTON 9-7
SHERIDAN def. WEST MUSKINGUM 43-6
TRI-VALLEY def. MORGAN 48-0

Friday, September 9, 2016
JOHN GLENN def. WEST MUSKINGUM 57-18
MORGAN def. NEW LEXINGTON 40-19
PHILO def. MAYSVILLE 27-7
TRI-VALLEY def. CROOKSVILLE 43-14

Friday, September 16, 2016
MAYSVILLE def. WEST MUSKINGUM 24-12
NEW LEXINGTON def. CROOKSVILLE 19-10

SHERIDAN def. JOHN GLENN 42-14

Friday, September 23, 2016
CROOKSVILLE def. WEST MUSKINGUM 28-7
PHILO def. JOHN GLENN 35-7
SHERIDAN def. MORGAN 49-7
TRI-VALLEY def. NEW LEXINGTON 40-7

Friday, September 30, 2016
JOHN GLENN def. MORGAN 42-21
PHILO def. CROOKSVILLE 53-0
SHERIDAN def. MAYSVILLE 47-6
TRI-VALLEY def. WEST MUSKINGUM 50-0

Friday, October 7, 2016
MORGAN def. MAYSVILLE 28-12
NEW LEXINGTON def. WEST MUSKINGUM 46-14
PHILO def. SHERIDAN 10-7




TRI-VALLEY def. JOHN GLENN 28-7

Friday, October 14, 2016
JOHN GLENN def. MAYSVILLE 21-14
MORGAN def. CROOKSVILLE 20-14
PHILO def. NEW LEXINGTON 33-0
SHERIDAN def. TRI-VALLEY 42-24

Friday, October 21, 2016
NEW LEXINGTON def. JOHN GLENN 13-7
PHILO def. MORGAN 40-8
TRI-VALLEY def. MAYSVILLE 44-8
SHERIDAN def. CROOKSVILLE 50-14

Thursday, October 27, 2016
JOHN GLENN def. CROOKSVILLE 56-14

Friday, October 28, 2016
MORGAN def. WEST MUSKINGUM 48-0
SHERIDAN def. NEW LEXINGTON 38-0
TRI-VALLEY def. PHILO 7-0




